VUI 6 SNO 1113
Pated 161212022

Government of Jharkhand

Receipt of Online Payment of Stamp Duty

NON JUDICIAL

Receipt Number: 0234f142b05d0a3ad026

Receipt Date: 16-Feb-2022 04:44:41 pm

Receipt Amount: 20/-

Amount In Words: Twenty Rupees Only

Document Type : Affidavit

District Name: Deoghar

Stamp Duty Paid By: AJIT KUMAR SINGH

Purpose of stamp duty paid: GIFT DEED OF LAND

First Party Name: AJIT KUMAR SINGH

Second Party Name: NA

GRN Number: 2209864775

-: This stamp paper can be verified in the jharnibandhan site through receipt number :-



This Receipt is to be used as proof of payment of stamp duty only for one document. The use of the same receipt as proof of payment of stamp duty in another document through reprint, photo copy or other means is penal offence under section-62 of Indian Stamp Act, 1899

इस रसीद का उपयोग केवल एक ही दस्तावेज पर मुद्रांक शुल्क का भुगतान के प्रमाण हेतु ही किया जा सकता है। पुनः प्रिन्ट कर अथवा फोटो कॉपी आदि द्वारा इसी रसीद का दुसरे दस्तावेज पर मुद्रांक शुल्क का भुगतान के प्रमाण हेतु उपयोग भारतीय मुद्रांक अधिनियम, 1899 की धारा 62 अन्तर्गत दण्डनीय अपराध है।

Before Notary Public Deoghar (Jharkhand)

GIFT DEED OF LAND

(Regarding donation of land, area 2.52 Square meters for the construction of land road to the Deoghar Municipal Corporation Deoghar)

I Ajit Kumar Singh, S/o – Rajendra prasad Singh resident of Ward No – 08, Belabagan Durga Bari road, Deoghar, P.S & Dist - Deoghar (Jharkhand), Pin code- 814112 do hereby solemnly affirm as follows:-

- 1. That I am the legal owner of piece of land situated at Near Belabagan Durga Bari road, Ward No 08, Deoghar, Khesra No M.C No 6/1, Plot No 367/1 situated at Near Belabagan Durga Bari road, Town Deoghar under P.S and Dist Deoghar.
- 2. That I am donating a place of land measuring are 2.52 Sq meter for the construction of road under Mouza – Belabagan Khasra No – 6/1, Plot No – 367/1 situated at Ward No - 08 Near Belabagan Durga Bari road Deoghar, Town Deoghar under P.S and Dist – Deoghar.
 - That the said constructed road will be used for every person and for using purposes for the vicinity people.

That after the donation of land nor I neither my any legal heir/ successor will not claim at present and in future.

That the statements made above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

The Deponent is identified by me and she put her signature in my presence.

Deponent

Advocate, Deoghar
16/2/2022

Notary Public Deoghar
Deo Saranagat N. Das
Reg. No. 13546/18 /6/2/2022

Notary
Dist.-Deoghar Jh.
Grvt. of India